

ta M

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Project Director Establishment of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre, Rajshahi Project Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre Bijoy Sarani, Tejgaon, Dhaka – 1215



Invitation for Tender (International)

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Science and Technology			
2	Agency	Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman NovoTheatre			
3	Procuring Entity Name	Project Director, Establishment of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre, Rajshahi Project			
4	Procuring Entity Code	ingen 🕈 die een de lander en die de lander die			
5	Procuring Entity District	Rajshahi			
6	Invitation for	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Planetarium with Digital Projection System for Establishment of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre, Rajshahi Project on Turn Key basis.			
7	Invitation Ref No	39.05.0000.000.14.050.21-312			
8	Date	27 June 2021			
KEY	INFORMATION				
9	Procurement Method	International Competitive Tender (ICT) One Stage Two Envelope Tendering Method			
FUN	DING INFORMATION				
10	Budget	Development Budget, GoB			
11	Source of Fund	GoB			
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION				
12	Project Code	2240198000			
13	Project Name	Establishment of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre, Rajshahi Project			
14	Tender Package No.	GD-13			
15	Tender Package Name	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Planetarium with Digital Projection System for Establishment of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre, Rajshahi Project on Turn Key basis			
16	Tender Publication Date	28/06/2021			
17	Tender Last Selling Date	23/08/2021,Time : BST 05:00 PM (GMT+6Hrs)			
18	Tender Closing Date and Time	24/08/2021 Time: BST 12:30 PM (GMT+6 Hrs)			
19	Tender Opening Date and Time	24/08/2021 Time: BST 01:00 PM (GMT+6 Hrs)			
20	Name and Address of the Office	Office of the Project Director Establishment of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre, Rajshahi Project Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre Bijoy Sarani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215			
21	Place of Selling and Receiving Tender Document Place of Opening Tender	Office of the Project Director Establishment of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre, Rajshahi Project			
22	Document	Room No : 105, Ground Floor Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre Bijoy Sarani, Tejgaon, Dhaka – 1215			

23	Place of Pre-Tender Meeting	Conference Room Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre,				
		Bijoy Sarani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215				
24	Date and Time of Pre-Tender Meeting	29/07/202	1 Time : BST 03:	00 PM (GMT+6Hrs)		
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERER			Energy I manufacture and even		
25	Eligibility of Tenderer	All International eligible Tenderer having experience and other requirements as per conditions of the tender document.				
26	Brief Description of Plant and Equipment	Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning and Maintenance of Planetarium with Digital Projection System including Projector, Planetarium simulation				
		and Operating Software, Sound system, Automatic				
	in a standard for a standard and a standard for a s	Cove Lighting system and internal decoration system for the theatre on turn key basis.				
27	Brief Description of Services	Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning etc.				
28	Price of Tender Document (Tk)	BDT 5000/- (Five Thousand Taka only)(non- refundable)				
29	Name of Package	Location	Tender Security Amount (Tk)	Completion Time in days		
	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Planetarium with Digital Projection System for Establishment of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre, Rajshahi Project on Turn Key basis	Rajshahi	USD 75,000/- (Seventy Five Thousand USD)	250 days		
30	Name, Designation and address of the Official Inviting Tender	Md. Azam-E-Sadat Project Director Establishment of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre, Rajshahi Project Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre Bijoy Sarani, Dhaka-1215				
31	Contact Details of the official inviting Tender	Telephone : +880255027741 Fax : +880255027742				
		Email: <u>bsmrnovotheatre.rajshahi@gmail.com</u>				
32	The procuring entity reserves the reason.	right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any				

Manazam-E-Sadat 97.06.2021 Project Director

Establishment of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre, Rajshahi Project Bijoy Sarani, Tejgaon,Dhaka – 1215 Tel: +880255027741 Email: bsmrnovotheatre.rajshahi@gmail.com